TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Southwest Bank, an M&I Bank f/k/a Southwest Bank of St. Louis	109/20/2012 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Sales, Inc.			
Street Address:	3455 Old Hwy 51N			
City:	Cobden			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	62920			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2047490	COOK PORTABLE WAREHOUSES
Registration Number:	2127038	WHEN YOU NEED ROOM FOR YOUR STUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: TERRI BRANSON

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500
Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109665.56627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri Branson

900236805 REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0653

OP \$65,00 2047490

Signature:	/Terri Branson/
Date:	10/23/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=CookTrademarkRel#page1.tif source=CookTrademarkRel#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0654

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement dated April 9, 2009, Cook Sales, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in certain trademark rights, including the United States trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and as described in the Security Agreement to the bank formerly known as Southwest Bank (an M&I Bank); and

WHEREAS, BMO Harris Bank N.A. is the successor by merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, successor by merger to Southwest Bank, an M&I Bank f/k/a Southwest Bank of St. Louis, Missouri (the "Bank");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "USPTO") on April 13, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 003969/0205; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referenced therein;

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned Bank, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, does hereby release and discharge any and all security interests granted therein and, specifically, releases the security interest in and to the trademark rights described there in and the registrations identified in **Exhibit A**

🔍 🐰 IN WITNE	SS WH	HEREOF,	the B	lank ha	s cause	ed this R	≀elease t	o be ex	ecuted this
<u> 20</u> 10 day <u>Se</u>	Maria 1	L. 60		2012					
		** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		,					

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

By: Xth. A. Muchle Name: <u>Stephen A. Much</u>

Title: ASSistant Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI)

COUNTY OF Thouse) SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and

year first above written, in the County and State afgresald

[SEAL] My Commission expires. JOYCE A NICHOLACK Public

Notary Public - Notary Sest
State of Missouri
Jefferson County

My Commission Expires: 3/8/2014

Commission #10439924

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0655

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Goods/ Services	Owner		
COOK EDITABLE WAREHOUSES	2,047,490	Portable non-metal buildings in Class 19 Rental of portable buildings and warehouses in Class 36 Retail store, telephone order and distributorships in the field of portable buildings and warehouses in Class 42	Cook Sales, Incorporated		
WHEN YOU NEED ROOM FOR YOUR STUFF	2,127,038	Retail outlets featuring portable buildings in Class 35	Cook Sales, Incorporated		

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/23/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0656